

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026

**FOR DIRECTION :**

|    |                  |   |                                                    |
|----|------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------|
| 30 | S/401/2025       | ) | Mr. Hrishikesh Joshi i/b. Maniar Srivatava         |
|    | with             | ) | Associates, Advocate for the plaintiff.            |
|    | connected matter | ) |                                                    |
|    |                  | ) | Mr. D. P. Desai, Advocate for defendant no. 1.     |
|    |                  | ) |                                                    |
|    |                  | ) | Mr. Varun Nathani a/w. Harsh Sheth i/b. MDP        |
|    |                  | ) | Legal, Advocate for defendant nos. 2 to 6.         |
|    |                  | ) |                                                    |
|    |                  | ) | Mr. Ameya Bandivadekar i/b. Darshit Rupda,         |
|    |                  | ) | Advocate for defendant nos. 10 to 12.              |
|    |                  | ) |                                                    |
|    |                  | ) | P.C.: In the present matter, Writ of Summons were  |
|    |                  | ) | issued on 13.01.2026, but till date, no report     |
|    |                  | ) | received. Hence, looking to the peculiar facts     |
|    |                  | ) | of the matter, the plaintiff is permitted to serve |
|    |                  | ) | defendants with Writ of Summons through            |
|    |                  | ) | their Advocates and file affidavit of service      |
|    |                  | ) | accordingly.                                       |
|    |                  | ) |                                                    |
|    |                  | ) | Upon service, served defendants are directed       |
|    |                  | ) | to file written statement within statutory         |
|    |                  | ) | period, failing suit against defendants will be    |
|    |                  | ) | transferred to the list of Undefended Suits.       |
|    |                  | ) |                                                    |
|    |                  | ) | Stand over to 16.06.2026.                          |

Date : 17.04.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Digitally  
signed by  
RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Date:  
2026.04.18  
11:17:01  
+0530